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Event 
Governed jointly by : Cultural Forum & Event Forum

Sl.
No. 

Date Day 

1 1.01.2020 Wednesday 

2 4.01.2020 Saturday 

3 9.01.2020 Thursday 

4 11.01.2020 Saturday 

5 12.01.2020 Sunday 

6 13.01.2020 Monday 

7 14.01.2020 Tuesday 

8 14.01.2020 Tuesday 

9 
 

15.01.2020 Wednesday 

10 17.01.2020 Friday 

11 21.01.2020 Tuesday 
12 23.01.2020 Thursday 

13 25.01.2020 Saturday 

14 26.01.2020 Sunday 

15 28.01.2020 Tuesday 

16 30.01.2020 Thursday 

17 1.02.2020 Saturday 

18 2.02.2020 Sunday 

UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY 

   MEGHALAYA 

Event Calendar- 2020-21 
Governed jointly by : Cultural Forum & Event Forum

Event Name Department name

 English NewYear USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

World Braille Day USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Pravasi Bharatiya 
Diwas(NRI DAY) 

USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Lal Bahadur Shastri 
Divas(Death 
anniversary) 

Political Science 

National Youth 
Day(Birth anniversary of 
Swami Vivekanand) 

English 

Guru Govind Sing 
Jayanti 

USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Lohri USTM Admin 
(EMF) 

Magh Bihu USTM Admin 
(EMF) 

 Indian Army day USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Silpi Diwas (Death 
Anniversary of 
Rupkonwar Jyoti Prasad 
Agarwalla) 

USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Meghalaya Day Khasi + Admin 
Netaji Birth anniversary Political 

Science/Rural 
Development 

Indian Tourism 
day/National voters day 

Business 
Administration 

Indian Republic day USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Lala Lajpat Rai(birth 
anniversary) 

USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Mahatma Gandhi’s 
Martyrdam day(Martyr’s 
day) 

USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Indian Coast guard day USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

World Wetlands Day Earth Science 
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Department name Category 

Greetings in social 
media 
Greetings in social 
media 
Greetings in social 
media 
Celebration 

Greetings in social 
media 

Greetings in social 
media 
Greetings in social 
media 
Greetings in social 
media 
Greetings in social 
media 
Greetings in social 
media 

Celebration 
Celebration 

Celebration 

Celebration 

Greetings in social 
media 
Greetings in social 
media 

Greetings in social 
media 
Celebration 



19 4.02.2020 Tuesday World Cancer Day Applied Biology Celebration 
20 7.02.2020 Friday International 

Development Week 
USTM Admin 
(EMF) 

Greetings in social 
media 

21 12.02.2020 Wednesday Darwin Day Zoology Celebration 
22 13.02.2020 Thursday Birth anniversary of 

Sarojini Naidu 
EMF Greetings in social 

media 
23 20.02.2020 Thursday World day of Social 

Justice 
Economics Celebration 

24 21.02.2020 Friday International Mother 
Language Day 

English Celebration 

25 27.02.2020 Thursday World Sustainable 
Energy day 

USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Greetings in social 
media 

26 28.02.2020 Friday National Science day Chemistry Model 
Exhibition/Seminar 

27 1.03.2020 Sunday Zero Discrimination day/ 
World Civil Defence 
Day 

USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Greetings in social 
media 

28 3.03.2020 Tuesday World Wildlife day Zoology Celebration 
29 4.03.2020 Wednesday 4th Death Anniversary of 

PA Sangma 
EMF Celebration + 

Greetings in social 
media 

30 4.03.2020 Wednesday National Safety day USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Greetings in social 
media 

31 6.03.2020 Friday International Mendel day Applied Biology Celebration 
32 8.03.2020 Sunday Ramkrishna Jayanti/  

 
 
International Women’s 
day 

USTM 
Admin(EMF)/ 
 
Rural Development 

Greetings in social 
media/ 
 
Celebration 
 
 

33 9.03.2020 Monday Holi USTM Admin 
(EMF) 

Greetings in social 
media 

34 10.03.2020 Tuesday CISF Raising day USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Greetings in social 
media 

35 11.03.2020 Wednesday No Smoking Day SW Awareness 
workshop 

36 14.03.2020 Saturday PI day Mathematics Celebration 
37 15.03.2020 Suday World Consumer Rights 

day 
Business 
Administration 

Celebration 

38 16.03.2020 Monday National Vaccination 
Day 

Physics Greetings in social 
media 

39 17.03.2020 Tuesday International Social 
Works Day 

Social Work Celebration 

40 20.03.2020 Friday International Day of 
Happiness 

USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Greetings in social 
media 

41 21.03.2020 Saturday World Forestry day/ 
World Poetry day 

Botany/ 
English 

Celebration 

42 22.03.2020 Sunday World Water Day Earth Science Celebration 
43 27.03.2020 Friday World Theatre Day USTM 

Admin(EMF) 
Greetings in social 
media 

44 1.04.2020 Wednesday Prevention of Blindness 
Week 

EMF Greetings in social 
media 



45 2.04.2020 Thursday World Autrism 
Awareness day 

Education & 
psychology 

Celebration 

46 7.04.2020 Tuesday World Health day Physics Awareness 
Activities 

47 10.04.2020 Friday Shad Suk 
Mynsiem/Good Friday 

USTM Admin 
(EMF) 

Greetings in social 
media 

48 11.04.2020 Saturday National Safe 
motherhood day 

USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Greetings in social 
media 

49 13.04.2020 Monday Bohaag Bihu USTM Admin 
(EMF) 

Greetings in social 
media 

50 14.04.2020 Tuesday B.R. Ambedkar 
Remembrance day 

Political Science Celebration 

51 18.04.2020 Saturday World Heritage day/ 
Energy Day 

USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Greetings in social 
media 

52 21.04.2020 Tuesday National Civil Service 
Day/ 
National Library Day 

B.A. 
Administrative/ 
Library & 
Information 
Science 

Seminar/Day long 
Workshop 
 
Celebration 

53 22.04.2020 Wednesday World Earth Day Earth Science Celebration 
54 23.04.2020 Thursday Shakespeare Day/ 

World Book & 
Copyright day 

English/ 
Library & 
Information 
Science 

Celebration 

55 24.04.202 Wednesday National Panchayat Raj 
Day 

Rural Development Celebration 

56 25.04.2020 Saturday National DNA Day Applied Biology Celebration 
57 26.04.2020 Sunday World Intellectual 

Property Right Day 
Sociology Seminar 

58 30.04.2020 Wednesday Ayushman Bharat Divas EMF Greetings in social 
media 

59 1.05.2020 Friday International Labour day Business 
Administration 

Celebration 

60 7.05.2020 Thursday World Athletics Day Sports Forum, 
USTM 

Celebration 

61 8.05.2020 Friday International Red Cross 
Day/ 
Rabindra Jayanti 

Sociology/ 
 
Cultural Forum 

 
 
Celebration 

62 10.05.2020 Sunday Mother’s Day USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Greetings in social 
media 

63 11.05.2020 Monday National Technology 
Day 

Physics Celebration 

64 13.05.2020 Wednesday Birth Anniversary of 
Fakhruddin Ali Ahmed  

USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Greetings in social 
media 

65 17.05.2020 Sunday World Telecom Day Electronics & 
Computer Science 

Celebration 

66 22.05.2020 Friday International Day for 
Biological Diversity 

Botany Celebration 

67 25.05.2020 Monday Id-ul-Fitr/ 
Kaji Najrul Islam Birth 
Anniversary 

USTM Admin 
(EMF) 

Greetings in social 
media 

68 31.05.2020 Sunday World No Tobacco Day Social Work Seminar 



69 5.06.2020 Friday World Environment day Botany Celebration 
70 7.06.2020 Sunday World Food Safety Day Food Science Celebration 
71 12.06.2020 Friday World Day Against 

Child Labour 
USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Greetings in social 
media 

72 20.06.2020 Saturday Rabha Diwas (Death 
Anniversary of Kalaguru 
Bishnu Prasad Rabha) 

USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Greetings in social 
media 

73 21.06.2020 Sunday World Music Day/ 
International Day of 
Yoga 

Cultural Form/ 
 
Physiotherapy 

Greetings in social 
media/ 
Celebration 

74 23.06.2020 Tuesday International Olympic 
Day 

Sports 
Forum,USTM 

Greetings in social 
media 

75 26.06.2020 Friday International Day 
Against drug Abuse & 
Illicit Trafficking 

USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Greetings in social 
media 

76 29.06.2020 Monday National Statistics Day Mathematics Celebration 
77 4.07.2020 Saturday International Day of 

Cooperatives 
Commerce Celebration 

78 8.07.2020 Wednesday Behdienkhlam (Jaintia 
Festival) 

EMF Celebration 

79 11.07.2020 Saturday World Population Day Economics Celebration 
80 17.07.2020 Friday World Day for 

International Justice 
USLR Seminar 

81 17.07.2020 Friday U Tirot Singh Day USTM Admin 
(EMF) 

Greetings in social 
media 

82 27.07.2020 Monday Death Anniversary of 
A.P.J. Abdul Kalam 

USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Seminar 

83 28.07.2020 Wednesday Global Tiger day 
 
Death Anniversary of 
Donkupar Roy  

Zoology Celebration 
 
 

84 1.08.2020 Saturday Id-ul-Zuha USTM Admin 
(EMF) 

Greetings in social 
media 

85 3.08.2020 Monday International Commerce 
Day 

Commerce Celebration 

86 7.08.2020 Friday National Handloom day Commerce Celebration 
87 11.08.2020 Tuesday Janmashtami USTM Admin 

(EMF) 
Greetings in social 
media 

88 12.08.2020 Wednesday International Youth Day English Celebration 
89 15.08.2020 Saturday Independence day USTM 

Admin(EMF) 
Celebration 

90 19.08.2020 Wednesday World Photography Day Cultural 
Forum,USTM 

Greetings in social 
media 

91 20.08.2020 Thursday Tithi of Srimanta Sankar 
Dev/ 
 
Sadbhavana Diwas/ 
 
Akshay Urja 
Diwas(Renewable 
energy day) 

Cultural 
Forum,USTM/ 
 
USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Celebration 
 
 
Greetings in social 
media 

92 29.08.2020 Saturday National Sports day Sports Celebration 



Forum,USTM 
93 30.08.2020 Sunday Muharam USTM Admin 

(EMF) 
Greetings in social 
media 

94 1.09.2020 Tuesday Birth Anniversary of PA 
Sangma  

EMF Celebration 

95 1.09.2020 Tuesday National Nutrition 
Week(India) 

Food Science Celebration 

96 5.09.2020 Saturday Teacher’s day USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Celebration 

97 8.09.2020 Tuesday International Literacy 
Day 

Library & 
Information 
Science 

Celebration 

98 14.09.2020 Monday World First Aid day/ 
Onam/ 
Hindu Diwas 

Pharmacy Celebration and 
Greetings in social 
media 

99 15.09.2020 Tuesday Engineer’s day(India)/ 
 
International Day of 
Democracy 

Electronics & 
Computer Science 
 
 

Celebration 

100 18.09.2020 Friday Unitarian Day USTM Admin 
(EMF) 

Greetings in social 
media 

101 21.09.2020 Monday International Day of 
Peace 

USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Greetings in social 
media 

102 22.09.2020 Tuesday International Rose 
Day(Welfare of Cancer 
Patients) 

Sociology Celebration and 
Greetings in social 
media 

103 24.09.2020 Thursday NSS FOUNDATION 
DAY 

NSS Celebration 

104 27.09.2020 Sunday World Tourism Day USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Greetings in social 
media 

105 29.09.2020 Tuesday World Heart Day USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Greetings in social 
media 

106 1.10.2020 Thursday International day of 
Older person 

Social Work Celebration 

107 2.10.2020 Friday Gandhi Jayanti/ 
 
International Day of 
Non-violence 

USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Celebration 

108 3.10.2020 Saturday Birth Anniversary of 
Pratima Barua Pandey  

USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Greetings in social 
media 

109 5.10.2020 Monday World Habitat Day Botany Celebration 
 

110 8.10.2020 Thursday Indian Air Force Day/ 
World Sight Day 

USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Greetings in Social 
media 

111 15.10.2020 Thurday National Student’s Day/ 
Global Hand Working 
Day 

USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Greetings in Social 
media 

112 16.10.2020 Friday World Food Day Food Science Celebration 
113 17.10.2020 Saturday International Poverty 

Eradication day/ 
Sir Syed Day 

USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Greetings in Social 
media 

114 20.10.2020 Tuesday National Solidarity day USTM Greetings in Social 



Admin(EMF) media 
115 23.10.2020 Wednesday Durga Puja USTM 

Admin(EMF) 
Greetings in Social 
media 

116 23.10.2020 Wednesday Seng Kut Snem (Khasi 
Festival) 

USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Greetings in Social 
media 

117 31.10.2020 Saturday Rastriya Ekta 
Diwas(Sardar Patel)/ 
Indira Gandhi Death 
Anniversary 

USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Celebration and 
Greetings in Social 
media 

118 5.11.2020 Thursday Remembrance of Dr. 
Bhupen Hazarika 

Cultural 
Forum,USTM 

Celebration and 
Greetings in Social 
media 

119 6.11. 2020 Friday Wangala (Garo Festival) USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Greetings in Social 
media 

      
120 7.11.2020 Saturday National Cancer 

Awareness Day 
USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Celebration and 
Greetings in Social 
media 

121 9.11.2020 Monday National Legal Service 
Day 

USLR Celebration 

122 10.11.2020 Tuesday Birth Anniversary of 
Donkupar Roy 

USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Greetings in Social 
media 

123 11.11.2020 Wednesday National Education Day PQHSE Celebration 
124 12.11.2020 Thursday Guru Nanak Dev’s Birth 

Anniversary 
USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Gretings in Social 
media 

125 13.11. 2020 Friday Cherry Blossom Festival USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Greetings in Social 
media 

126 14.11.2020 Saturday World Diabetics Day/ 
 
Children’s day/ 
 
Diwali/ 
 
Birth Anniversary of Dr. 
Mamoni Raisom 
Goswami 

Physiotherapy 
 
USTM 
Admin(EMF) 
USTM 
Admin(EMF) 
USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Celebration 
 
Greetings in Social 
media 
 
Greetings in Social 
media 
Greetings in Social 
media 

127 25.11.2020 Wednesday International Day for 
Elimination of Violence 
Against Women 

USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Greetings in Social 
media 

128 26.11.2020 Thursday National Law 
Day/Constitution Day 

USLR Celebration 

129 28.11.2020 Saturday Birth Anniversary of 
Chandra Kumar 
Agarwalla 

USTM 
Admin(EMF 

Greetings in Social 
media 

130 30.11.2020 Monday Birth Anniversary of 
Jagadish Chandra Bose 

Physics Celebration 

131 1.12.2020 Tuesday World Aids Day Zoology Celebration  
132 2.12.2020 Wednesday World Computer 

Literacy Day/ 
 
National Pollution 
Control Day 

Electronics & 
Computer Science 
 
USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Greetings in Social 
media 



133 3.12.2020 Thursday International Day Of 
Disabled Person 

USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Greetings in Social 
media 

134 4.12.2020 Friday Indian Navy Day USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Greetings in Social 
media 

135 5.12.2020 Saturday World Soil Day USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Greetings in Social 
media 

136 9.12.2020 Wednesday International Anti-
Corruption Day 

USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Greetings in Social 
media 
 

137 10.12.2020 Thursday World Human Rights 
Day 

USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Greetings in Social 
media 

138 12.12.2020 Saturday Pa Togan Nengminza 
Sangma (Death 
Anniversary of  Garo 
Freedom Fighter) 

EMF Greetings in Social 
media 

139 14.12.2020 Monday National Energy 
Conservation Day 

USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Greetings in Social 
media 

140 18.12.2020 Friday Death Anniversary of U 
SoSo Tham (Khasi poet) 

Khasi Celebration 

141 20.12.2020 Sunday International Human 
Solidarity  Day 

USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Greetings in Social 
media 

142 22.12.2020 Tuesday National Mathematics 
Day 

Mathematics Celebration 

143 23.12.2020 Wednesday Kisan Diwas Botany Celebration 
144 24.12.2020 Thursday National Consumer 

Rights Day 
 

Economics Celebration 

145 25.12.2020 Friday Christmas Day/ 
 
Good Governance 
Day(India) 

USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Greetings in Social 
media 

146 30.12.2020 Wednesday U Kiang Nangbah 
(Death anniversary of 
Jaintia FreedomFighter) 

EMF Greetings in Social 
media 

147 31.12.2020 Thursday New Year’s Eve USTM 
Admin(EMF) 

Greetings in Social 
media 

 


